

September 10, 1969

Letter, Czechoslovak Representative Zdenek Cernik, Request to Include Item in the Twenty-Fourth General Assembly Session Agenda, 'Dissolution of the UNCURK'

Citation:

"Letter, Czechoslovak Representative Zdenek Cernik, Request to Include Item in the Twenty-Fourth General Assembly Session Agenda, 'Dissolution of the UNCURK'", September 10, 1969, Wilson Center Digital Archive, "International incidents and disputes - Korea - correspondence (603.1)," Executive Office of the Secretary-General, S-0196-0002-05, United Nations Archives and Records Management Section (UN ARMS), New York, NY. Obtained for NKIDP by Charles Kraus. https://wilson-center-digital-archive.dvincitest.com/document/117336

Summary:

Permanent Representative of the Czechoslovak Socialist Republic to the UN Zdenek Cernik informs U Thant that the Czechoslovak Socialist Republic supports the request to include "Dissolution of the UN Commission for the Unification and Rehabilitation of Korea" to the Twenty-Fourth General Assembly session agenda.

Original Language:

English

Contents:

Original Scan

Vilson Center Digital Archive Original to STALA MISE ČESKOSLOVENSKÉ SOCIALISTICKÉ REPUBLIKY U SPOJENÝCH NÁRODŮ Telephone: LEhigh 5-8814 PERMANENT MISSION OF CZECHOSLOVAK SOCIALIST REPUBLIC TO THE UNITED NATIONS 1109-1111 Madison Avenue New York, N. Y. 10028 V odpovědí uvedte číslo: In reply please quote No.: New York, 10 September 1969 I have the honour to advise that the Czechoslovak Socialist Republic supports the request that the item entitled "Dissolution of the United Nations Commission for the Unification and Rehabilitation of Korea" be included in the agenda of the twenty-fourth General Assembly session. I hereby request Your Excellency that the enclosed document be circulated as an official United Nations document. Accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration. DI. Z. Cerul Permanent Representative of the Czechoslovak Socialist Republic to the U.N. cc Star (done by T.G.) His Excellency UThant Secretary-General of the United Nations NewYork

Twenty-fourth session

REQUEST FOR THE INCLUSION OF A SUPPLEMENTARY ITEM IN THE AGENDA OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH SESSION

DISSOLUTION OF THE UNITED NATIONS COMMISSION FOR THE UNIFICATION AND REHABILITATION OF KOREA

Addendum

Add the following name to the list of signatories of the request for inclusion of the item : //

Signed Dr. Zdeněk Cernik

(Signed) Dr. Zdeněk Černík, Permanent Representative of the Czechoslovak Socialist Republic